Firm Foundations Community Announcements



From Kim Roseboro kroseboro@firmfoundationsinc.org

To Steve Johnston <sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org>

Date 2022-01-11 11:02

Winter Flyer.pdf (~169 KB)

Hello, I would like to share the following announcements on behalf of Firm Foundations Youth and Family Outreach:

- On Saturday January 15th from 1pm-3pm our youth and mentors will be collecting items for them to distribute to the homeless individuals downtown on MLK Service Day (January 17th). High needed items that are being requested are adult winter coats, blankets, men's shoes and toiletries. Items can be dropped off at 210 E. Arrowhead Rd. Suite 3 (off of N. Tryon). Pick-up or drop-off may be arranged if you are not available on the 15th during that time. Contact Kim Roseboro at kroseboro@firmfoundationsinc.org for more information. *see flyer attached.
- Firm Foundations will be hosting our Annual Teens TOGETHER Vision Board
 Party on Saturday January 22nd 2pm-4pm. This event is open to any middle or high school teen and space is limited. CLICK HERE to RSVP!
- January is National Mentoring Month! If you would like to become a mentor to
 one of our middle or high school students, please CLICK HERE to RSVP and
 attend our upcoming Volunteer Interest Meeting on January 12th (virtual) at
 6:30pm or contact Kim Roseboro at kroseboro@firmfoundationsinc.org.
- Kingdom Connections: Firm Foundations is looking to partner with area houses
 of worship as we work to impact the lives of youth and families. CLICK HERE to
 RSVP if your church would like to partner with us in the work we are doing for
 youth and families or contact Kim Roseboro at
 kroseboro@firmfoundationsinc.org.

Thank You!

Kimberly D. Roseboro

Firm Foundations Youth & Family Outreach, Inc. kroseboro@firmfoundationsinc.org www.firmfoundationsinc.org

Phone: (980) 202-1772

210 E. Arrowhead Rd., Suite 03

Charlotte, NC 28213

"Establishing tomorrow...by building TODAY"

www.facebook.com/firmfoundationsyouthandfamilyoutreach <u>Facebook</u> https://twitter.com/FF_Outreach Twitter

IMPORTANT/CONFIDENTIAL: This message contains information from FIRM FOUNDATIONS YOUTH & FAMILY OUTREACH, INC., which may be privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, retention, archiving, or copying of the communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by return E-mail.